राजस्यान केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(संसद के अधिनियम के तहत स्थापित केजीय विश्वविद्यालय) राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग-8, बांदरसिन्दरी, किशनगढ-305817 जिला-अजमेर (राजस्थान) भारत दूरभाष (का.):-91-1463-238755, फैक्स: +91-1463-238722 वेबसाईट: http://www.curaj.ac.in, ईमेल: info@curaj.ac.in



Central University of Rajasthan

(A Central University by an Airt of Parliament)

N.H.8, Bandarsindri, Kishangarh-305817 District - Ajmer (Rajasthan) INDIA

Phone (O) +91-1463-238755, Fax +91-1463-238722 Website.http://www.curaj.ac.in, Email info@curaj.ac.in

NO.CURAJ/R/F.138/2022/17 0

DATE - 30.06.2022

OFFICE ORDER

The Central University of Rajasthan has signed an MOU with Dr. Ambedkar Foundation, Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Govt. of India, for setting up Dr. Ambedkar Centre of Excellence (DACE) in the University to coach Scheduled Caste (SC) community students for competitive examination from the Year 2022-2023.

It is hereby inform to all concerned that Dr. S.P Mahendra, Associate Professor, Deptt. of Hindi, Central University of Rajasthan has been appointed as Programme Coordinator and Dr. Anand Kumar, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics and Dr. Kiran Kumar Tejavath, Assistant Professor, Department of Biochemistry, Central University of Rajasthan will assist to the Programme Coordinator for the scheme of Dr. Ambedkar Centre of Excellence (DACE) in the University.

The Coordinator will work as per the guidelines issued by the concerned Ministry and instruction issued by the Competent Authority in this regard from time to time.

5~~

Registrar Central University of Rajasthan

Copy to:

- 1. Concerned Members
- 2. Office of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor